		1_00	10-16-1998		
FORM PTO-159 (Rev. 6-93)	mrd 10-	recoi		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651- M&G- 10178.27	· · ·		100851567		
	oner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original do	cuments or copy thereof.	1998 CCT -5 Kit II: 48	
1. Name of	f conveying party(ies):	· · · ·	2. Name and address of	receiving party (jes):	
Lauri L	AHTINEN		Nokia Telecommunic Keilalahdentie 4 FIN-02150 Espoo Finland	ations Oy	
	s) of conveying party(ies) attached	? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No	Additional name(s) & address(es) a	ttached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No	
Ass Sec Oth	of conveyance: signment curity Agreement her: Date: 3 May 1998	Merger Change of Name			
	-				
4. Applicat	tion number(s) or patent	number(s):			
If this do	ocument is being filed tog	gether with a new application	ation, the execution date of the appl	ication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/0682	69				
		Additional nu	mbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				ications and patents involved: 1	
			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	41): \$40	
Name: Address:	Michael B. Lasky Merchant, Gould, Smith, Edell, Welter & Schmidt, P.A. 3100 Norwest Center 90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402–4131		Enclosed	to be charged to deposit account	
				ditional fees or credit any	
				Deposit account number: 13–2725	
			NOT JOSE THÍIS SPACE		
9. Statemer	nt and signature:		<u> </u>		
original	document.	belief, the foregoing in	ormation is true and correct and any	y attached copy is a true copy of the	
Michael B. I Name of Per		- <u>-/-//</u>	Signature	1 October 1998 Date	
				ges including cover sheet, attackments, and document: 2	
	······································	Da	not detach this portion		
Public bur document Patent and		ired cover sheet information to Commissione Was over sheet is estimated to aver- and completing and reviewing nformation systems, PK2-100	r of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments hington, D.C. 20231 age about 30 minutes per document to be re- the samule cover sheet. Send comments re	garding this burden estimate to the U.S. fice of Management and Budget, Paperwork	
			REEL	PATEINT : 9502 FRAME: 0669	

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, Lauri Lahtinen Kurkijoentie 7 B FIN-02140 Espoo
	Finland
ha5	s invented certain new and useful improvements inService-dependent routing of a
mobi	ile-terminating call in a mobile communication system
for w	hich I am about to make (I/we have made—or am/are about to make)
Pater	t of the United States of America;
	AND WHEREAS,NOKIA TELECOMMUNICATIONS OY Keilalahdentie 4 FIN-02150 Espoo, Finland
desir	ous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the
	ed States;
	NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of
	One Dollars (\$)
to _!	ne in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged
NOI	assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said
*	my entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention,
as fi	ally set forth and described in the:
ete	(a) specification prepared and executed by on the day of, 19,
pplicable rding	(b) application filed on the <u>5</u> day of <u>May</u> International Filing Date: 5 November 1996; Serial No. <u>PCT/F196/0059</u> Daratory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be
	and enjoyed by the saidNOKIA TELECOMMUNICATIONS OY
	which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by $me_{}$ had this assignment and sale not been made.
Fa	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hereunto set hand and affix seal at 3^{rd} and 4^{rd} A.D. 19 -2^{rd} .
-15	
	Jan tatinn
	(Inventor's full Signature)
	LAURI LAATINEN

* State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.

PATENT

REEL: 9502 FRAME: 0670

r

RECORDED: 10/01/1998